
CHIJ ST NICHOLAS GIRLS' SCHOOL (SEC)

2023 POST-EXAM SCHEDULE FOR SEC 4

DAY/DATE ACTIVITY DISMISSAL TIME

Wed 11 Oct

Return of Exam Scripts

Recess

Admin Day 1

1230 HRS

Thu 12 Oct

Return of Exam Scripts

Admin Day 2

Recess

Y4 IP Admin

1230 HRS

Fri 13 Oct

Return of Exam Scripts

HCL Revision

Recess

1200 HRS

Mon 16 Oct

Return of exam scripts

REFER TO SCHEDULE

Recess

1230 HRS

(HCL P1 and P2)
REFER TO SCHEDULE

(1015 - 1100)

(1100 - 1230)
Venue: Comp Lab 1,2 & 3

Math P1
(0740 - 0900)

Venue: classroom

GIC talk with Y4 students
(0900 - 1030)
Venue: AVA

(1030 - 1115)

(1115 - 1230)
Venue: AVA

Math P2
(0740 - 0930)

Venue: Classroom

(0930 - 1200)
Venue: Classroom

(1015 - 1100)

EL P1 and P2, Hist / HCL revision
(0745 - 1230)

(1015 - 1100)



Tue 17 Oct

Return of Exam Scripts

REFER TO SCHEDULE

Recess

1200 HRS

Wed 18 Oct

Return of exam scripts

REFER TO SCHEDULE

Recess

1200 HRS

Thu 19 Oct

Morning Assembly @Sec AVA

Humanities LJ 1300 HRS

Fri 20 Oct

Return of exam scripts

Recess

1300 HRS

Mon 23 Oct ADMIN DAY Students do not report to school

Tue 24 Oct

Morning assembly @classroom

HCL revision

Recess

1200 HRS

Amath P1, Lit  / HCL revision
(0745 - 1200)

(0930 - 1015)

Amath P2, Geog / HCL revision
(0745 - 1200)

(0930 - 1015)

(0730-0740)

(0745 - 1300)
(Students to bring their own food)

(Chem, Bio, Phy / HCL revision
(0745 - 1300)

REFER TO SCHEDULE

(1045 - 1130)

(0730-0740)

(0740-1015, 1100-1200)

(1015-1100)



Wed 25 Oct 1345 HRS

Thu 26 Oct

Morning assembly @classroom 

Passion Pursuit

Recess

1300 HRS

Fri 27 Oct

Morning Assembly @hall

SyNerGise

Assembly in classroom:

1345 HRS

Morning Assembly @specs stand

Games Carnival

Recess

Transition

School Colours Award  + Prize presentations

(0730-0740)

(0740-1200)

(Timing Defers for classes, 45 mins)

(1200 - 1230)

(1230-1345)

(0730-0740)

(0740 - 1300)

(1030 - 1115)

(0730-0740)

(0740-1300)

Tips for 2024 S4 cohort (15 min) +
class bonding/party  (30 min)

(1300-1345)


